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Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name New Name 

Budget Lease Management New Zealand Orix Lease Management (NZ) Limited 
Limited 

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

AK. 244627 

No. 67 

Date of 
Change 

9/3/90 

cc4832 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Chris Jones Cars Limited 
Roseburg Holdings Limited 

New Name 

John King Cars Limited 
Independent Mail Exchange (1989) Limited 

J. L. HYGATE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

WN. 348341 
WN. 439986 

Date of 
Change 

29/1/90 
20/3/90 

cc4834 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Hutt Valley Press Knives Limited 
Giblaws Formations No. 94 Limited 
Wright Stephenson Motor Wholesale Limited 
Wai Pang Trading Co Limited 
Plastalon (New Zealand) Limited 
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 18 Limited 
Soledad Securities Limited 
Golden Crumpets (Wellington) Limited 
Just For The Records Limited 
Boulevard Cafe Limited 
N.J. Mooney Auto Painters Limited 
Successful Investments (No. 26) Limited 
Gradon Holdings Limited 
Consult New Zealand Education Limited 
Tui Holdings Limited 
Oppenheimer Casing Company Limited 
Boat City (New Zealand) Limited 
The American Bowling Company Limited 
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 38 

Limited 
Epilady Products Limited 
Big Save Furniture Limited 
Wanstrow Properties Limited 
Jillett Street Pharmacy Limited 
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 49 

Limited 
Imformed Sources Limited 
Bio Corp MC (N.Z.) Limited 
Carshalton Developments Limited 
Wadham Goodman Shelf Company 5 Limited 
Boris Investments Limited 
Rupin Investments Limited 
Roblee Services Limited 
Hutt Milk Corporation Limited 
Tulloch Motors Limited 
Stop and Steer Limited 
Abutilon Holdings Limited 
Truck Align Limited 
Lyttelton Shipwrights Limited 
Kiwi Blue Limited 
Varel Investments Limited 
Kilbirnie Car Repairs (1981) Limited 
Computa-Guard Limited 

New Name 

Valley Press Knives Limited 
Chanticleer Enterprises Limited 
Van Der Roer Holdings Limited 
Spinnaker Motel (1990) Limited 
Notya Holdings Limited 
The Potatoe Patch Limited 
Epilady Products Limited 
Software House Limited 
Stapleton Construction Limited 
Cafe Stucki Limited 
Levett & Mooney Limited 
Llawarra Services Limited 
Dial A Bargain Limited 
New Zealand Education International Limited 
Tui Trading Limited 
Oppenheimer New Zealand Limited 
Forestall Investments Limited 
Doug Holloway Developments Limited 
Masta Dec Limited 

Soledad Securities Limited 
Big Save Limited 
Max Meyers and Co Limited 
Chemist Maureen Limited 
Nicholson and Cardno Holdings Limited 

Diane Lowther Limited 
Biocorp MC New Zealand Limited 
Dialectica Information Limited 
Lynch & Hill Services Limited 
Prudential Trustees Limited 
Korokoro Radiators Limited 
Wattle Enterprises Limited 
Tui Sales and Marketing Limited 
Tulloch Imports Limited 
John Bates Stop and Steer Limited 
Macky O'Brien Holdings Limited 
John Bates Truck Align Limited 
South City Retail Limited 
W.T. Froggatt Limited 
Commercial Prospects Limited 
Huszka & Huszka Taxis Limited 
Chemcourier Services Limited 

J. T. M. KING!, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

WN. 034175 
WN. 455795 
WN. 002161 
WN. 032675 
WN. 010432 
WN. 364141 
WN. 448504 
WN. 007996 
WN. 447133 
WN. 026069 
WN. 035543 
WN. 442502 
WN. 020592 
WN. 400554 
WN. 246364 
WN. 000971 
WN. 030369 
WN. 040040 
WN. 441676 

WN. 036314 
WN. 027985 
WN. 451538 
WN. 027150 
WN. 452685 

WN. 385099 
WN. 453935 
WN. 446283 
WN. 452397 
WN. 418638 
WN. 448490 
WN. 019778 
WN. 005880 
WN. 019400 
WN. 307380 
WN. 450714 
WN. 307559 
WN. 125977 
WN. 423214 
WN.454115 
WN. 037818 
WN. 031173 

Date of 
Change 

4/4/90 
3/4/90 
3/4/90 
3/4/90 

26/2/90 
27/3/90 
26/3/90 
22/3/90 
27/3/90 

3/4/90 
3/4/90 
3/4/90 

15/3/90 
21/3/90 
23/2/90 

1/2/90 
30/3/90 
30/3/90 
26/3/90 

26/3/90 
21/3/90 
14/3/90 
15/3/90 
5/3/90 

15/3/90 
15/3/90 
12/3/90 
21/3/90 
12/3/90 
21/3/90 
21/3/90 
12/3/90 

6/4/90 
22/3/90 
22/3/90 
22/3/90 
20/3/90 

6/4/90 
28/3/90 
22/3/90 
6/2/90 


