Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Budget Lease Management New Zealand Limited	Orix Lease Management (NZ) Limited	AK. 244627	9/3/90
L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			cc4832
Notice is hereby given that the following name of	changes have been entered on the Register o	f Companies at Wellin	ngton:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Chris Jones Cars Limited	John King Cars Limited	WN. 348341	29/1/90
Roseburg Holdings Limited	Independent Mail Exchange (1989) Limited	WN. 439986	20/3/90

J. L. HYGATE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc4834

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Notice is hereby given that the following hame changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at weilington.					
		Company	Date of		
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change		
Hutt Valley Press Knives Limited	Valley Press Knives Limited	WN. 034175	4/4/90		
Giblaws Formations No. 94 Limited	Chanticleer Enterprises Limited	WN. 455795	3/4/90		
Wright Stephenson Motor Wholesale Limited	Van Der Roer Holdings Limited	WN. 002161	3/4/90		
Wai Pang Trading Co Limited	Spinnaker Motel (1990) Limited	WN. 032675	3/4/90		
Plastalon (New Zealand) Limited	Notya Holdings Limited	WN. 010432	26/2/90		
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 18 Limited	The Potatoe Patch Limited	WN. 364141	27/3/90		
Soledad Securities Limited	Epilady Products Limited	WN. 448504	26/3/90		
Golden Crumpets (Wellington) Limited	Software House Limited	WN. 007996	22/3/90		
Just For The Records Limited	Stapleton Construction Limited	WN. 447133	27/3/90		
Boulevard Cafe Limited	Cafe Stucki Limited	WN. 026069	3/4/90		
N.J. Mooney Auto Painters Limited	Levett & Mooney Limited	WN. 035543	3/4/90		
Successful Investments (No. 26) Limited	Llawarra Services Limited	WN. 442502	3/4/90		
Gradon Holdings Limited	Dial A Bargain Limited	WN. 020592	15/3/90		
Consult New Zealand Education Limited	New Zealand Education International Limited	WN. 400554	21/3/90		
Tui Holdings Limited	Tui Trading Limited	WN. 246364	23/2/90		
Oppenheimer Casing Company Limited	Oppenheimer New Zealand Limited	WN. 000971	1/2/90		
Boat City (New Zealand) Limited	Forestall Investments Limited	WN. 030369	30/3/90		
The American Bowling Company Limited	Doug Holloway Developments Limited	WN. 040040	30/3/90		
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 38	Masta Dec Limited	WN. 441676	26/3/90		
Limited					
Epilady Products Limited	Soledad Securities Limited	WN. 036314	26/3/90		
Big Save Furniture Limited	Big Save Limited	WN. 027985	21/3/90		
Wanstrow Properties Limited	Max Meyers and Co Limited	WN. 451538	14/3/90		
Jillett Street Pharmacy Limited	Chemist Maureen Limited	WN. 027150	15/3/90		
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 49 Limited	Nicholson and Cardno Holdings Limited	WN. 452685	5/3/90		
Imformed Sources Limited	Diane Lowther Limited	WN. 385099	15/3/90		
Bio Corp MC (N.Z.) Limited	Biocorp MC New Zealand Limited	WN. 453935	15/3/90		
Carshalton Developments Limited	Dialectica Information Limited	WN. 446283	12/3/90		
Wadham Goodman Shelf Company 5 Limited	Lynch & Hill Services Limited	WN. 452397	21/3/90		
Boris Investments Limited	Prudential Trustees Limited	WN. 418638	12/3/90		
Rupin Investments Limited	Korokoro Radiators Limited	WN. 448490	21/3/90		
Roblec Services Limited	Wattle Enterprises Limited	WN. 019778	21/3/90		
Hutt Milk Corporation Limited	Tui Sales and Marketing Limited	WN. 005880	12/3/90		
Tulloch Motors Limited	Tulloch Imports Limited	WN. 019400	6/4/90		
Stop and Steer Limited	John Bates Stop and Steer Limited	WN. 307380	22/3/90		
Abutilon Holdings Limited	Macky O'Brien Holdings Limited	WN. 450714	22/3/90		
Truck Align Limited	John Bates Truck Align Limited	WN. 307559	22/3/90		
Lyttelton Shipwrights Limited	South City Retail Limited	WN. 125977	20/3/90		
Kiwi Blue Limited	W.T. Froggatt Limited	WN. 423214	6/4/90		
Varel Investments Limited	Commercial Prospects Limited	WN. 454115	28/3/90		
Kilbirnie Car Repairs (1981) Limited	Huszka & Huszka Taxis Limited	WN. 037818	22/3/90		
Computa-Guard Limited	Chemcourier Services Limited	WN. 031173	6/2/90		
* * ***					

J. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.